
WARNING: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved 
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority 
to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that 

to which the receiver is connected.
-  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.
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ſ Caution! This product is not to be directly connected to the mains supply. This item can be used with a 
compatible mains powered transformer. This must be a short-circuit proof safety isolating transformer 
according to IEC 61558-2-16 or a toys transformer according to IEC 61558-2-7. Max rated output: 5V DC. LEDs 
are not replaceable. Batteries are not replaceable. The crossed out wheelie-bin symbol on this product is to 
remind you that waste electrical and electronic products, batteries and accumulators should not be disposed 
of with household waste. If you are unable to re-use or recycle your article it should be disposed of at a civic 
amenity site/local authority recycling facilities. Packaging (and instructions if included) must be kept since 
they contain important information. The toy is not intended for children under 3 years old. Misuse of the 
transformer can cause electrical shock. This toy can be used with the USB cable provided. It can also be used 
with a compatible 'transformer for toys'. A transformer with rated output 5V DC should be used. The 
transformer is not a toy. Charging is to be carried out by an adult. Always disconnect the product before 
cleaning. Use a dry or damp cloth. Never submerge in water or use chemicals for cleaning. The transformer, 
power supply or battery charger used with the product shall be regularly examined for damage to the 
supply cord, plug, enclosure or other parts, and in the event of damage, it shall not be used until the damage 
has been repaired. ƀ Attention! Ce produit ne doit pas être raccordé directement au courant principal. Ce 
produit peut être utilisé avec un transformateur de tension compatible, qui doit être un transformateur 
d'isolement de sécurité protégé des courts circuits selon la norme IEC 61558-2-16 ou un transformateur pour 
jouets selon la norme  IEC 61558-2-7. Puissance nominale de sortie max. 5V DC. Les ampoules LED ne sont 
pas remplaçables. Piles non remplaçables. Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée figurant sur ce 
produit est là pour vous rappeler que les équipements/produits électriques et électroniques, les piles et les 
accumulateurs ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Si vous ne pouvez pas ré-utiliser ou 
recycler votre produit, il doit alors être déposé dans un centre de déchets local / au niveau d'une décharge 
locale de recyclage. Veuillez conserver l’emballage (et les instructions si incluses), car il contient des 
informations importantes. Le jouet ne convient pas aux enfants de moins 3 ans. Une mauvaise utilisation du 
transformateur peut entraîner un choc électrique. Ce jouet peut être utilisé avec le câble USB fourni. Il peut 
également être utilisé avec un transformateur pour jouets compatible. Vous devez utiliser un transformateur 
d'une puissance nominale de 5 V DC. Le transformateur n'est pas un jouet. La recharge doit être effectuée 
par un adulte. Débrancher toujours le produit avant de le nettoyer. Utiliser un chiffon sec ou humide. Ne 
jamais submerger dans l'eau ni utiliser de produits chimiques pour le nettoyage. Le transformateur, le bloc 
d'alimentation ou le chargeur de batterie utilisé avec le produit doit être régulièrement examiné pour vérifier 
que le cordon d'alimentation, la fiche, le boîtier ou d'autres pièces ne sont pas endommagés et, en cas de 
dommage, il ne doit pas être utilisé tant que le dommage n'a pas été réparé. Ɓ Vorsicht! Dieses Produkt 
darf nicht direkt an das Stromnetz angeschlossen werden. Dieser Artikel kann mit einem kompatiblen 
Netztrafo betrieben werden. Dabei muss es sich gemäß IEC 61558-2-16 um einen kurzschlussfesten 
Sicherheits-Trenntrafo oder gemäß IEC 61558-2-7 um einen Spielzeugtrafo handeln. Maximale Nennleistung: 
5V DC. Les ampoules LED ne sont pas remplaçables. Batterien können nicht ersetzt werden. Das Symbol der 
durchgestrichenen Abfalltonne auf Rädern weist Sie darauf hin, dass unbrauchbare elektrische und 
elektronische Produkte, Batterien und Akkus nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollten. Wenn Sie 
Ihren Artikel nicht wiederverwenden oder recyceln können, sollten Sie ihn über den kommunalen 
Wertstoffhof/die örtliche Recyclinganlage entsorgen. Die Verpackung und Bedienungsanleitung müssen 
aufbewahrt werden, da sie wichtige Informationen enthalten. Das Spielzeug ist nicht für Kinder unter 3 
Jahren geeignet. Die falsche Verwendung des Transformators kann elektrische Schläge zur Folge haben. Das 
Spielzeug kann mit dem verfügbaren USB Kabel verwendet werden. Es kann auch mit einem passenden 
Transformator für elektrisches Spielzeug verwendet werden. Ein Transformator mit einer Nennleistung von 
5V DC sollte verwendet werden. Der Transformator ist kein Spielzeug. Das Laden muss von einem 
Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden. Das Produkt stets vor der Reinigung abtrennen. Ein feuchtes oder 
trockenes Tuch benutzen. Niemals in Wasser eintauchen oder bei der Reinigung Chemikalien verwenden. 
Der mit dem Produkt verwendete Transformator, das Netzteil oder das Batterieladegerät müssen 
regelmäßig auf Schäden an der Netzleitung, dem Stecker, dem Gehäuse oder anderen Teilen überprüft 
werden und dürfen im Schadensfall erst nach Behebung des Schadens verwendet werden. Ƃ ¡Precaución! 
Este producto no debe ser conectado directamente al suministro eléctrico. Este artículo puede usarse con un 
transformador de red compatible. Este debe ser un transformador a prueba de cortocircuitos de acuerdo con 
la norma IEC 61558-2-16 o un transformador para juguetes de acuerdo con la norma IEC 61558-2-7. Resultado 
máximo 5V DC. Los LEDS no pueden reemplazarse. Las pilas no se pueden cambiar. El símbolo de la 
papelera con ruedas tachada que aparece en este producto sirve para recordarle que los productos 
residuales eléctricos y electrónicos, pilas y acumuladores no deben tirarse con los residuos domésticos. Si no 
va a volver a usar el artículo, deposítelo en un punto verde de reciclaje. Se recomienda conservar el embalaje 
y las instrucciones (en caso de haber), ya que contienen información importante. Juguete no apto para niños 
menores de 3 años. El mal uso del transformador puede causar una descarga eléctrica. Este juguete se 
puede utilizar con el cable USB que viene con él. Asimismo, se puede utilizar con un transformador eléctrico 
de juguetes. En ese caso, deberá usarse un transformador con una potencia nominal de 5V DC. El 
transformador no es un juguete. Deberá realizar la recarga un adulto. Desconecte siempre el producto antes 
de limpiarlo Utilice un paño húmedo o seco. No sumerja nunca el producto en agua ni utilice productos 
químicos para su limpieza. El transformador, la fuente de alimentación o el cargador de batería utilizados 
con el producto deben examinarse regularmente en busca de daños en el cable de alimentación, el enchufe, 
la carcasa u otras partes, y de haberlos, no se debe usar hasta que se haya reparado el daño. ƃ  
Attenzione! Questo prodotto non deve essere connesso direttamente alla tensione di rete. La lampadina può 
essere usata con un trasformatore di rete compatibile. Questo deve essere un trasformatore di isolamento 
con protezione contro cortocircuito in conformità con la norma IEC 61558-2-16, oppure un trasformatore per 
giocattoli conforme alla norma IEC 61558-2-7. Max. potenza nominale 5V DC. I LED non sono sostituibili. 
Batterie non sostituibili. L'icona del cestino barrato stampata su questo prodotto serve a ricordare che 
prodotti elettrici ed elettronici, batterie e accumulatori non vanno gettati assieme ai rifiuti domestici. Se non 
è possibile riutilizzare o riciclare il prodotto, rivolgersi a un isola ecologica o centro di riciclaggio locale. 
L'imballaggio (e le eventuali istruzioni) devono essere conservati poiché contengono informazioni 
importanti. Il giocattolo non è adatto ai bambini sotto i 3 anni. L'uso improprio del trasformatore può causare 
la folgorazione. Questo giocattolo può essere usato con il cavo USB in dotazione o anche con un 
'trasformatore per giocattoli' compatibile. Il trasformatore deve avere potenza nominale 5V DC. Il 
trasformatore non è un giocattolo. La ricarica deve essere effettuata da una persona adulta. Scollegare 
sempre il prodotto prima della pulizia. Usare un panno asciutto o umido. Non immergere mai in acqua né 
utilizzare sostanze chimiche per la pulizia. Il giocattolo deve essere collegato esclusivamente ai dispositivi di 
Classe II contraddistinti con. È necessario esaminare regolarmente il trasformatore, l'alimentatore o il 
caricabatterie utilizzato con il prodotto per verificare che non vi siano danni al cavo di alimentazione, alla 
spina, all'involucro o ad altre parti e, in caso di danni, non utilizzarlo finché il danno non sia stato riparato. 
Ƅ Waarschuwing! Dit product mag niet direct op netspanning worden aangesloten. Het voorwerp kan 
worden gebruikt met een geschikte transformator op netspanning. Dit moet een scheidingstransformator 
zijn beveiligd tegen kortsluitingen in overeenstemming met IEC 61558-2-16 of een speelgoedtransformator 
in overeenstemming met IEC 61558-2-7. Max. nominaal vermogen 5V DC. De LED's zijn niet vervangbaar. 
Batterijen kunnen niet vervangen worden. Het doorgestreepte rolcontainersymbool op dit product moet u 
eraan herinneren dat elektrisch en elektronisch afval, batterijen en accumulators niet met het huishoudelijk 
afval mogen worden weggegooid. Als u het artikel niet kunt hergebruiken of recycleren, moet u het 
aanbieden bij de aangewezen gemeentelijke instantie. De verpakking (en de instructies indien 
meegeleverd) moeten worden bewaard omdat ze belangrijke informatie bevatten. Het speelgoed is niet 
bedoeld voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. Misbruik van de transformator kan leiden tot elektrische schokken. 
Dit speelgoed kan gebruikt worden met de bijgeleverde USB-kabel. Het kan ook gebruikt worden met een 
compatibele 'transformator voor speelgoed'. Er moet een transformator met 5V DC -uitvoer gebruikt 
worden. De transformator is geen speelgoed. Opladen moet gedaan worden door een volwassene. Haal 
altijd de stekker uit het stopcontact voor reiniging. Gebruik een droge of vochtige doek. Nooit 
onderdompelen in water of chemische stoffen gebruiken voor de reiniging. De transformator, voeding of 
batterijlader die bij het product wordt gebruikt, moet regelmatig worden gecontroleerd op schade aan het 
netsnoer, de stekker, de behuizing of andere onderdelen, en in het geval van schade mag het niet worden 
gebruikt totdat de schade is hersteld. ƅATENÇÃO: este brinquedo produz luzes a piscar que podem 
desencadear epilepsia em indivíduos sensibilizados. Luz alimentada por USB. Cuidado! Este produto não 
deve ser diretamente ligado à rede elétrica. Este item pode ser usado com um transformador de corrente 
compatível. Esse transformador deverá ter um isolamento de segurança à prova de curto-circuito, conforme 
a norma IEC 61558-2-16, ou um transformador para brinquedos, conforme a norma IEC 61558-2-7.Potência 
nominal de saída máxima 5V DC. Os LED não são substituíveis. As pilhas não são substituíveis. O símbolo do 
caixote do lixo com uma cruz sobreposta que este produto apresenta serve para lembrar-lhe que os 
produtos elétricos e eletrónicos residuais, incluindo pilhas e acumuladores, não devem ser descartados 

juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Se não lhe for possível reutilizar ou reciclar o seu artigo, este deverá ser 
descartado em locais públicos de recolha ou nas instalações de reciclagem das autoridades locais. Embalagem 
(e instruções, se incluídas) devem ser guardadas, porque contêm informações importantes. Este brinquedo não 
se destina a crianças menores de 3 anos. A má utilização do transformador pode provocar choque elétrico. Este 
brinquedo pode ser utilizado com o cabo USB fornecido. Também pode ser utilizado com um «transformador 
para brinquedos» compatível. Deve ser utilizado um transformador com uma saída nominal de 5V DC. O 
transformador não é um brinquedo. O carregamento deverá ser feito por um adulto. Desligue sempre o 
produto antes de o limpar. Use um pano seco ou húmido. Nunca mergulhe em água nem use produtos 
químicos para o limpar. O transformador, a fonte de alimentação ou o carregador de bateria usados com o 
produto devem ser examinados regularmente para verificar se existem danos no fio de alimentação, ficha, 
invólucro ou outras peças e, em caso de danos, não devem ser usados até que os danos tenham sido 
reparados. Ɔ Varování! Tento výrobek nesmí být přímo připojen k síťovému napájení. Tento produkt je 
možné používat s kompatibilním síťovým transformátorem. Musí se jednat o bezpečnostní oddělovací 
transformátor odolný proti zkratu podle normy IEC 61558-2-16 nebo transformátor pro hračky podle normy 
IEC 61558-2-7. Maximální výkon: 5 V (stejnosměrně). LED diody nejsou vyměnitelné. Baterie nejsou 
vyměnitelné. Symbol přeškrtnutého odpadkového koše na tomto výrobku vám připomíná, že elektrický a 
elektronický odpad, baterie a akumulátory by neměly být likvidovány spolu s běžným domácím odpadem. 
Pokud produkt nedokážete znovu použít nebo recyklovat, měli byste jej zlikvidovat v místním sběrném 
dvoře. Obal (a návod, pokud je součástí balení) je třeba uschovat, protože obsahuje důležité informace. 
Hračka není určena pro děti do 3 let.  Nesprávné použití transformátoru může způsobit úraz elektrickým 
proudem. Tuto hračku je možné používat s dodaným USB kabelem.  Může být také použita s kompatibilním 
„transformátorem na hračky“. Měl by být použit transformátor se jmenovitým výstupem 5 V DC. 
Transformátor není hračka. Nabíjení musí provádět dospělá osoba. Před čištěním produkt vždy odpojte. 
Používejte suchý nebo vlhký hadřík. Nikdy neponořujte do vody ani nepoužívejte k čištění chemikálie. 
Transformátor, napájecí zdroj nebo nabíječka baterií používané s výrobkem musí být pravidelně kontrolovány 
kvůli možnému poškození napájecího kabelu, zástrčky, krytu nebo jiných částí a v případě poškození je nutné je 
vyřadit z provozu, dokud nebude závada opravena. Ƈ Advarsel! Dette produkt må ikke tilsluttes direkte til 
strømforsyningen. Denne vare kan bruges med en kompatibel strømtransformator.  Dette skal være en 
kortslutningssikker sikkerhedsisolerende transformator i henhold til IEC 61558-2-16 eller en 
legetøjstransformator i henhold til IEC 61558-2-7. Maks. nominel effekt: 5V DC. Lysdioderne kan ikke 
udskiftes. Batterierne kan ikke udskiftes. Symbolet med en overstreget skraldespand på dette produkt er 
anbragt for at minde dig om, at affald fra elektriske og elektroniske produkter, batterier og akkumulatorer 
ikke bør bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffaldet. Hvis du ikke er i stand til at genbruge eller 
genvinde dit produkt, skal det bortskaffes på et lokalt/kommunalt genbrugsanlæg. Emballage (og 
eventuelle anvisninger) skal opbevares, eftersom de indeholder vigtige oplysninger. Legetøjet er ikke 
beregnet til børn under 3 år.  Forkert brug af transformeren kan forårsage elektrisk stød. Dette legetøj kan 
bruges med det medfølgende USB-kabel.  Det kan også bruges med en kompatibel "transformator til 
legetøj".  Der skal anvendes en transformer med nominel effekt 5V DC. Transformatoren er ikke noget 
legetøj. Opladning skal udføres af en voksen. Afbryd altid strømmen til produktet før rengøring. Brug en tør 
eller fugtig klud. Må aldrig nedsænkes i vand eller brug aldrig kemikalier til rengøring. Transformatoren, 
netadapteren eller batteriopladeren, der bruges sammen med produktet, skal kontrolleres regelmæssigt for 
skader på netkablet, stikket, kabinettet eller andre dele, og i tilfælde af skader må de først bruges, når 
skaderne er blevet repareret. ƈ Huomio! Tätä tuotetta ei saa kytkeä suoraan verkkovirtaan. Tätä tuotetta 
voidaan käyttää yhteensopivan verkkokäyttöisen muuntajan kanssa. Sen on oltava standardin IEC 61558-2-16 
mukainen oikosulun kestävä suojajännitemuuntaja tai standardin IEC 61558-2-7 mukainen leluille tarkoitettu 
muuntaja. Suurin nimellisteho: 5 V DC. LEDit eivät ole vaihdettavissa. Paristot eivät ole vaihdettavissa. Tämän 
tuotteen yliviivatun jäteastian symboli muistuttaa sinua siitä, että sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromua, 
paristoja ja akkuja ei saa hävittää talousjätteen mukana. Jos et voi käyttää tuotettasi uudelleen tai kierrättää 
sitä, se on hävitettävä jäteasemalla / paikallisen viranomaisen kierrätyslaitoksessa. Pakkaus (ja ohjeet, jos ne 
sisältyvät toimitukseen) on säilytettävä, koska ne sisältävät tärkeitä tietoja. Lelua ei ole tarkoitettu alle 
3-vuotiaille lapsille.  Muuntajan väärinkäyttö voi aiheuttaa sähköiskun. Tätä lelua voidaan käyttää mukana 
toimitetun USB-kaapelin kanssa. Sitä voidaan käyttää myös yhteensopivan leluille tarkoitetun muuntajan 
kanssa. On käytettävä muuntajaa, jonka nimellisteho on 5 V DC. Muuntaja ei ole lelu. Latauksen saa suorittaa 
vain aikuinen. Irrota tuote aina ennen puhdistusta. Käytä kuivaa tai kosteaa liinaa. Älä koskaan upota veteen 
tai käytä kemikaaleja puhdistusta varten. Tuotteen kanssa käytetty muuntaja, virtalähde tai akkulaturi on 
tarkastettava säännöllisesti, jotta virtajohdon, pistokkeen, kotelon tai muiden osien vauriot voidaan havaita. 
Vahingoittunutta osaa ei saa käyttää, kunnes se on korjattu. Ɖ Προσοχή! Αυτό το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να 
συνδέεται απευθείας στο ηλεκτρικό δίκτυο. Αυτό το προϊόν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί με συμβατό 
μετασχηματιστή που τροφοδοτείται από το ηλεκτρικό δίκτυο.  Αυτός θα είναι ένας μονωτικός 
μετασχηματιστής ασφαλείας με προστασία από βραχυκύκλωση σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο IEC 61558-2-16 
ή ένας μετασχηματιστής παιχνιδιών σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο IEC 61558-2-7. Μέγιστη ονομαστική ισχύς: 
5V DC. Δεν είναι δυνατή η αντικατάσταση των LED. Δεν είναι δυνατή η αντικατάσταση των μπαταριών. Το 
σύμβολο διαγραμμένου τροχήλατου κάδου που εμφανίζεται σε αυτό το προϊόν σας υπενθυμίζει ότι τα 
απόβλητα ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών προϊόντων, οι μπαταρίες και οι συσσωρευτές δεν πρέπει να 
απορρίπτονται μαζί με τα οικιακά απόβλητα. Εάν δεν μπορείτε να επαναχρησιμοποιήσετε ή να 
ανακυκλώσετε το προϊόν σας, θα πρέπει να το απορρίψετε σε κατάλληλη δημοτική εγκατάσταση/τοπικές 
εγκαταστάσεις ανακύκλωσης. Η συσκευασία (και οι οδηγίες, εφόσον περιλαμβάνονται) πρέπει να 
φυλάσσονται, καθώς περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες. Το παιχνίδι δεν προορίζεται για παιδιά ηλικίας 
κάτω των 3 ετών.  Η εσφαλμένη χρήση του μετασχηματιστή μπορεί να προκαλέσει ηλεκτροπληξία. Αυτό 
το παιχνίδι μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί με το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο USB.  Μπορεί επίσης να 
χρησιμοποιηθεί με συμβατό «μετασχηματιστή για παιχνίδια».  Θα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται 
μετασχηματιστής με ονομαστική ισχύ 5V DC. Ο μετασχηματιστής δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Η φόρτιση πρέπει να 
πραγματοποιείται από ενήλικα. Αποσυνδέετε πάντα το προϊόν πριν από τον καθαρισμό. Χρησιμοποιήστε 
στεγνό ή νωπό πανί. Ποτέ μη βυθίζετε σε νερό ή χρησιμοποιείτε χημικές ουσίες για καθαρισμό. Ο 
μετασχηματιστής, το τροφοδοτικό ή ο φορτιστής μπαταρίας που χρησιμοποιούνται με το προϊόν πρέπει να 
εξετάζονται τακτικά για τυχόν βλάβες στο καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας, στο βύσμα, στο περίβλημα ή σε άλλα 
μέρη τους και, σε περίπτωση βλάβης, δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται έως ότου αποκατασταθεί η εν λόγω 
βλάβη.  Ɗ Figyelmeztetés! Ezt a terméket nem szabad közvetlenül az elektromos hálózatra csatlakoztatni. 
Az eszköz kompatibilis hálózati adapterrel használható. Ennek az IEC 61558-2-16 szabvány szerinti 
rövidzárlatbiztos biztonsági leválasztó adapternek vagy az IEC 61558-2-7 szabvány szerinti játékadapternek 
kell lennie. Maximális névleges kimenet: 5 VDC. A LED-ek nem cserélhetők. Az elemek nem cserélhetők. A 
terméken az áthúzott szemetes szimbólum arra figyelmeztet, hogy az elektromos és elektronikai termékeket, 
elemeket és akkumulátorokatnem szabad a háztartási hulladékok közé dobni. Ha nem tudja újrafelhasználni 
vagy újrahasznosítani a terméket, akkor azt hulladékudvarban/helyi önkormányzat újrahasznosító 
létesítményében kell ártalmatlanítani. A csomagolást (és a használati utasítást, ha van) meg kell őrizni, mert 
fontos információkat tartalmaz. A játék nem 3 év alatti gyermekek számára készült.  Az adapter helytelen 
használata áramütést okozhat. Ez a játék a mellékelt USB-kábellel használandó.  Kompatibilis „játékokhoz 
való adapterrel” is használható.  5 VDC névleges kimenetű adaptert kell használni. Az adapter nem játékszer. 
A töltést felnőttnek kell elvégeznie. Tisztítás előtt mindig válassza le a terméket. Használjon száraz vagy 
nedves kendőt. Soha ne merítse vízbe, és ne használjon vegyszereket a tisztításhoz. A termékhez használt 
transzformátort, tápegységet vagy akkumulátortöltőt rendszeresen ellenőrizni kell, hogy nem sérült-e a 
tápkábel, a csatlakozó, a burkolat vagy más alkatrész, és sérülés esetén csak javítás után szabad használni. Ƌ 
Advarsel! Produktet må ikke kobles direkte til strømnettet. Dette elementet kan brukes med en kompatibel 
strømdrevet transformator.  Dette må være en kortslutningssikker sikkerhetstransformator i henhold til IEC 
61558-2-16 eller en leketransformator i henhold til IEC 61558-2-7. Maksimal nominell effekt: 5 V DC. LED-ene 
kan ikke skiftes ut. Batteriene kan ikke skiftes ut. Det overkryssede søppelbøtte-symbolet på dette produktet 
er for å minne deg på at avfall fra elektriske og elektroniske produkter, batterier og akkumulatorer ikke skal 
kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Hvis du ikke har mulighet til å gjenbruke eller resirkulere 
gjenstanden din skal den kastes på en kommunal gjenvinningsstasjon eller lokale myndigheters 
resirkuleringsanlegg. Emballasje (og instruksjoner hvis disse følger med) må tas vare på fordi de inneholder 
viktig informasjon. Leken er ikke beregnet på barn under 3 år.  Feil bruk av transformatoren kan forårsake 
elektrisk støt. Dette leketøyet kan brukes med den medfølgende USB-kabelen.  Den kan også brukes med en 
kompatibel «transformator for leker».  En transformator med nominell utgangseffekt på 5 V DC bør brukes. 
Transformatoren er ikke et leketøy. Lading må utføres av en voksen. Koble alltid fra produktet før rengjøring. 
Bruk en tørr eller fuktig klut. Ikke senk ned i vann eller bruk kjemikalier til rengjøring. Transformatoren, 
strømforsyningen eller batteriladeren som brukes med produktet, må undersøkes regelmessig for skade på 
strømledningen, pluggen, kabinettet eller andre deler. Ved skade må den ikke brukes før skaden er reparert. 
ƌUwaga! Produktu nie można podłączać bezpośrednio do zasilania sieciowego. Ten produkt może być 

ſTo Charge: Connect the device using the USB cable supplied. Do not charge the device overnight. 
Do not leave unattended while charging. Only connect the device to a USB socket or approved BS/EU 
power supply/adapter with a Maximum rated output of 5V DC 1Amp). If you are unsure, consult your 
local electrical specialist. Avoid exposing your device to extreme environments such as hot or cold 
temperatures, direct sunlight, humidity, fire, dampness. Disposal: Do not dispose of in normal 
household waste. Do not dispose of in fire. Do not let the device become wet or submerged in water. 
Troubleshooting. Problem: The device is not charging. Solution: Check condition of cable and its 
connections.  Detach and re-attach cables between the device and power outlet. Some power outlets 
may need switching on before a charge can be delivered. Check condition of cable and its 
connections. Detach and re-attach cables between the power source and device. If your problem is 
not listed above or the suggested solutions still do not resolve your problem – please contact us 
through our website: www.paladone.com. ƀPour charger : Connectez l'appareil à l'aide du câble 
USB fourni. Ne chargez pas l'appareil pendant la nuit. Ne pas laisser sans surveillance durant le 
chargement. Connectez uniquement l'appareil à une prise USB ou à une alimentation/adaptateur 
BS/UE approuvé avec une sortie nominale maximale de 5 V CC 1 A. En cas de doute, consultez votre 
spécialiste en électricité local. Évitez d'exposer votre appareil à des environnements extrêmes tels 
que des températures chaudes ou froides, la lumière directe du soleil, l'humidité, le feu et 
l'humidité. Traitement des déchets : Ne pas jeter dans les déchets ménagers. Ne pas jeter dans le 
feu. Ne laissez pas l'appareil devenir humide ou être immergé dans l'eau. Dépannage. Problème. 
L'appareil ne charge pas. Solution. Vérifiez l'état du câble et de ses connexions. Détachez et 
rebranchez les câbles entre l'appareil et la prise de courant. Certaines prises de courant doivent 
d'abord être allumées afin de pouvoir lancer le chargement. Vérifiez l'état du câble et de ses 
connexions. Détachez et rebranchez les câbles entre la source d'alimentation et l'appareil. Si votre 
problème ne figure pas dans la liste ci-dessus ou si les solutions proposées ne résolvent pas votre 
problème, veuillez nous contacter par le biais de notre site Web : www.paladone.com. ƁZum 
Aufladen. Schließen Sie das Gerät mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Kabel an. Laden Sie das Gerät nicht 
über Nacht auf. Lassen Sie das Gerät während des Ladevorgangs niemals unbeaufsichtigt. Schließen 
Sie das Gerät nur an eine USB-Buchse oder ein zugelassenes BS/EU-Netzteil/Adapter mit einer 
maximalen Nennleistung von 5 V DC 1 Amp an. Wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind, wenden Sie sich bitte 
an Ihren örtlichen Elektrofachmann. Vermeiden Sie es, das Gerät extremen 
Umgebungsbedingungen wie Hitze oder Kälte, direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer und 
Feuchtigkeit, auszusetzen. Entsorgung: Nicht im allgemeinen Haushaltsabfall entsorgen. Werfen Sie 
sie nichts ins Feuer. Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht nass werden oder in Wasser eintauchen. 
Fehlerbehebung. Problem. Das Gerät lässt sich nicht aufladen. Lösung. Überprüfen Sie den Zustand 
der Kabel und Anschlüsse. Trennen Sie die Kabel von dem Gerät und der Steckdose und bringen Sie 
sie erneut an. Einige Steckdosen müssen möglicherweise eingeschaltet werden, bevor eine Ladung 
geliefert werden kann. Überprüfen Sie den Zustand der Kabel und Anschlüsse. Trennen Sie die Kabel 
von dem Gerät und der Stromquelle und bringen Sie sie erneut an. Wenn Ihr Problem oben nicht 
aufgeführt ist oder die vorgeschlagenen Lösungen Ihr Problem immer noch nicht beheben, 
kontaktieren Sie uns bitte über unsere Website: www.paladone.com. ƂPara cargarlo: Conecte el 
dispositivo con el cable USB incluido. No cargue el dispositivo durante la noche.  No deje sin 
supervisar mientras se esté cargando. Conecte el dispositivo únicamente a una toma USB o fuente 
de alimentación/adaptador BS/EU homologados con una potencia nominal máxima de 5 V CC 1 
amp).  Si no esta seguro, consulte a tu electricista local. Evite exponer el dispositivo a ambientes 
extremos, como temperaturas calientes o frías, luz solar directa, humedad o fuego. Cómo desechar: 

No lo deseche en la basura doméstica normal. No lo arroje al fuego. No permita que el dispositivo se 
moje o se sumerja en agua. Resolución de problemas. Problema. El dispositivo no se está cargando. 
Solución. Compruebe el estado del cable y sus conexiones.  Desconecte y vuelva a conectar los cables 
que unen el dispositivo y la toma de corriente. Es posible que el interruptor presente en algunas 
tomas de corriente deba activarse antes para poder cargar el dispositivo. Compruebe el estado del 
cable y sus conexiones.  Desconecte y vuelva a conectar los cables que unen el cargador y el 
dispositivo. Si el problema no aparece en la lista o continúa sin resolverse después de aplicar las 
soluciones propuestas, contacte con nosotros a través de nuestra web: www.paladone.com. ƃPer 
caricare. Collegare il dispositivo utilizzando il cavo USB in dotazione. Non caricare il dispositivo durante 
la notte. Non lasciare incustodito durante la ricarica. Collegare il dispositivo solo a una presa USB o 
all'alimentatore/adattatore approvato BS/EU con una potenza nominale massima di 5V CC 1Amp. In 
caso di dubbi, consultare l'elettricista locale. Evitare di esporre il dispositivo ad ambienti estremi come 
temperature calde o fredde, luce solare diretta, umidità o fuoco. Smaltimento: Non smaltire nei 
normali rifiuti domestici. Non smaltire nel fuoco. Non lasciare che il dispositivo si bagni o sia 
sommerso dall'acqua. Risoluzione delle anomalie. Problema. Il dispositivo non si ricarica. Soluzione. 
Controllare le condizioni del cavo e le sue connessioni. Scollegare e ricollegare i cavi tra il dispositivo e 
la presa di corrente. Alcune prese di corrente potrebbero dove essere accese prima di poter caricare il 
dispositivo. Controllare le condizioni del cavo e le sue connessioni. Scollegare e ricollegare i cavi tra la 
fonte di alimentazione e il dispositivo. Se il problema non è elencato sopra o le soluzioni suggerite 
continuano a non risolvere il problema, contattarci tramite il nostro sito web: www.paladone.com. 
ƄOm op te laden. Sluit het apparaat aan met de meegeleverde USB-kabel. Laad het apparaat niet 's 
nachts op.  Laat het apparaat niet onbeheerd achter tijdens het opladen. Sluit het apparaat alleen aan 
op een USB-aansluiting of goedgekeurde BS/EU-voeding/adapter met een maximale nominale 
uitgang van 5V DC 1 Amp).  Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke elektrospecialist als u niet zeker bent. Stel uw 
apparaat niet bloot aan extreme omstandigheden zoals warme of koude temperaturen, direct 
zonlicht, vochtigheid, vuur of vocht. Verwijdering: Gooi niet weg bij het normale huisvuil. Gooi niet in 
het vuur. Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat niet nat wordt of in water wordt ondergedompeld. 
Probleemoplossing. Probleem. Het apparaat laadt niet op. Oplossing. Controleer de staat van de kabel 
en de aansluiting ervan.  Maak de kabels tussen het apparaat en het stopcontact los en sluit ze 
opnieuw aan. Sommige stopcontacten moeten mogelijk worden ingeschakeld voordat een lading kan 
worden afgeleverd. Controleer de staat van de kabel en de aansluiting ervan.  Ontkoppel en bevestig 
de kabels tussen de voedingsbron en het apparaat. Als uw probleem hierboven niet wordt vermeld of 
als de voorgestelde oplossingen uw probleem nog steeds niet oplossen, neem dan contact met ons 
op via onze website: www.paladone.com. ƅPara Carregar. Conecte o dispositivo com o cabo USB 
fornecido. Não carregue o dispositivo durante a noite. Não o deixe a carregar sem supervisão. Ligue 
apenas o dispositivo a uma tomada USB ou a uma fonte de alimentação/adaptador aprovado pela 
BS/UE com uma potência nominal máxima de 5V CC 1Amp. Se não tiver certeza, consulte o seu 
eletricista local. Evite expor o seu dispositivo a ambientes extremos, como temperaturas altas ou 
baixas, luz solar direta, humidade, fogo, humidade. Eliminação: Não deitar no lixo doméstico normal. 
Não o deite no fogo. Não deixe o dispositivo ficar molhado ou submerso em água. Resolução de 
problemas. Problema. O dispositivo não está a carregar. Solução. Verifique a condição do cabo e as 
suas ligações. Desconecte e volte a conectar os cabos entre o dispositivo e a tomada elétrica. Algumas 
tomadas elétricas podem precisar de ser ligadas antes de poderem ser entregues. Verifique a 
condição do cabo e as suas ligações. Desconecte e volte a conectar os cabos entre a fonte de 
alimentação e o dispositivo. Se o seu problema não estiver listado acima ou as soluções sugeridas 
ainda não resolverem o seu problema - contacte-nos através do nosso site: www.paladone.com.

5V DC 1A
Non removeable rechargeable lithium batteryUSB-C INPUT

Made In China

Silicone light
Lampe en silicone - Silikon-Licht
Luz de silicona - Luce in silicone
Siliconenlicht - Luz de silicone

Tap through modes
Cliquez à travers les modes

Schalten Sie durch Tippen durch die Modi
Pulse para cambiar de modo

Tocca per selezionare le varie modalità
Door modi tikken

Tocar para percorrer os modos

1H

3H

Timer Switch
Minuterie réglable

Timer-Schalter
Interruptor temporizador

Interruttore timer
Timerschakelaar

Interruptor do temporizador

Power/Light Switch
Interrupteur d'alimentation/d'éclairage

Netz-/Lichtschalter
Interruptor de alimentación/luz
Interruttore alimentazione/luce

Stroom-/lichtschakelaar
Interruptor de Ligar/Desligar

OFF
ON

Type-C Charging Port
Port de Recharge de Type C

Ladeanschluss Typ-C
Puerto de carga tipo C

Porta di ricarica USB Type-C
Type C oplaadpoort

Porta de carregamento tipo C

Built in 8pcs LED light
Lumière LED intégrée de 8 pièces
Eingebautes 8-teiliges LED-Licht
Luz LED incorporada de 8 piezas

Composto da 8 luci LED
Ingebouwd LED-licht, 8 stuks

8 luzes LED integradas

ſFully charge the product before using it. While charging the red light will be visible, when fully charged the green light will be visible. Once fully 
charged, 50% brightness light can be used for 22 hours, 100% brightness can be used for 7 hours and the colour light can be used for 8 hours.
ƀChargez complètement le produit avant de l'utiliser. Pendant le chargement, le voyant rouge sera visible, mais lorsqu'il est complètement 
chargé, le voyant vert sera visible. Une fois complètement chargée, la lumière à 50 % de luminosité peut être utilisée pendant 22 heures, 100 % de 
luminosité peut être utilisée pendant 7 heures et la lumière de couleur peut être utilisée pendant 8 heures.
ƁLaden Sie das Produkt vollständig auf, bevor Sie es verwenden. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die rote LED. Wenn das Gerät vollständig 
aufgeladen ist, leuchtet die grüne LED. Nach dem vollständigen Aufladen kann das Licht bei einer Helligkeit  von 50 % 22 Stunden lang verwendet 
werden. Bei 100 % Helligkeit kann sie für 7 Stunden verwendet werden und das Farblicht kann für 8 Stunden verwendet werden. 
ƂCargue completamente el producto antes de emplearlo. Mientras carga, la luz roja estará encendida, cuando esté completamente cargado, se 
encenderá la luz verde. Una vez que esté completamente cargado, se puede usar la luz al 50 % de brillo durante 22 horas, al 100 % de brillo durante 
7 horas y la luz de color durante 8 horas.
ƃCarica completamente il prodotto prima di utilizzarlo. Durante la ricarica, sarà accesa la luce rossa; a carica completata, sarà accesa quella verde. 
Con una carica completa, il dispositivo con una luminosità al 50% può essere utilizzato per 22 ore, mentre con una luminosità al 100% si può usare 
per 7 ore;  la luce colorata ha un'autonomia di 8 ore.
ƄLaad het product volledig op voordat je het gebruikt. Tijdens het opladen is het rode lampje zichtbaar, wanneer het volledig is opgeladen is 
het groene lampje zichtbaar. Eenmaal volledig opgeladen, kan gedurende 22 uur licht op 50% helderheid worden gebruikt. 100% helderheid kan 7 
uur worden gebruikt en de kleurverlichting kan 8 uur worden gebruikt.
ƅCarregar totalmente o produto antes de o utilizar. Durante o carregamento, a luz vermelha ficará visível. Após totalmente carregado, a luz 
verde ficará visível. Depois de totalmente carregado, a luz com intensidade a 50% pode ser usada por 22 horas, com intensidade de 100% pode ser 
usada por 7 horas e a luz colorida  pode ser usada por 8 horas.

1H

Light will turn off after 1 hour
Le voyant s'éteindra après 1 heure

Das Licht schaltet sich nach 1 Stunde aus
La luz se apagará después de 1 hora

La luce si spegne dopo 1 ora
Het lampje gaat na 1 uur uit

A luz apagar-se-á após 1 hora

1H

3H

Timer function off
Fonctions de minuterie désactivées

Timer-Funktionen aus
Funciones del temporizador desactivadas

Funzioni timer spegnimento
Timerfuncties uit

Funções do temporizador desligadas

1H
3H

3H

Light will turn off after 3 hours
La lumière s'éteindra après 3 heures

Das Licht schaltet sich nach 3 Stunden aus
La luz se apagará después de 3 horas

La luce si spegne dopo 3 ore
Het licht gaat na 3 uur uit

A luz apagar-se-á após 3 horas

1H

3H

TIMER SWITCH MINUTERIE RÉGLABLE - TIMER-SCHALTER - INTERRUPTOR TEMPORIZADOR
INTERRUTTORE TIMER - TIMERSCHAKELAAR - INTERRUPTOR DO TEMPORIZADOR

POWER/LIGHT SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR D'ALIMENTATION/D'ÉCLAIRAGE - NETZ-/LICHTSCHALTER - INTERRUPTOR DE ALIMENTACIÓN/LUZ
INTERRUTTORE ALIMENTAZIONE/LUCE - STROOM-/LICHTSCHAKELAAR - INTERRUPTOR DE LIGAR/DESLIGAR

Tap the light to switch through the modes
Appuyez sur la lumière pour basculer entre les modes

Tippen Sie auf das Licht, um durch die Modi zu schalten
Pulsa la luz para cambiar el modo

Tocca la luce per passare da una modalità all'altra
Tik op het lampje om door de modi te schakelen

Tocar no interruptor para alternar entre os modos

3

75% Brightness / 75% de luminosité
75% Helligkeit / 75% de brillo

Luminosità al 75% / 75% helderheid
75% de intensidade

2

50% Brightness / 50% de luminosité
50% Helligkeit / 50% de brillo

Luminosità al 50% / 50% helderheid
50% de intensidade

1

100% Brightness / Luminosité 100%
100% Helligkeit / 100% de brillo

Luminosità al 100% / 100% helderheid
100% de intensidade

1

Pulsing- Pulsation -Pulsierend - Pulsante - Pulsante - pulserend - A piscar

OFF
ON

The toy is only to be connected to equipment of Class II marked on the equipment with ...    
Ce jouet doit être uniquement branché à un équipement de Catégorie II, indiqué sur l'équipement par un ...  

Das Spielzeug darf nur mit Equipment der Klasse 2 benutzt werden, wie es auf dem Equipment verzeichnet ist ...
El juguete solo debe conectarse a un equipo de clase II que aparece marcado con ... 

Il giocattolo deve essere collegato esclusivamente ai dispositivi di Classe II contraddistinti con ...
Het speelgoed mag alleen aangesloten worden op apparatuur van Klasse II, aangegeven op het product ...

O brinquedo destina-se a ser ligado apenas a equipamentos de Classe II,
o que é identificado no próprio equipamento com ...

Hračku lze připojit pouze k zařízení třídy II označenému... 
Legetøjet må kun tilsluttes udstyr i klasse II, der er markeret på udstyret med ...

Lelun saa kytkeä vain laitteisiin, jotka kuuluvat luokkaan II, joka on merkitty laitteeseen seuraavalla: ...
Το παιχνίδι πρέπει να συνδεθεί μόνο με εξοπλισμό Κλάσης II που επισημαίνεται στον εξοπλισμό με την ένδειξη ...

A játékot csak a következő jelzéssel ellátott II. érintésvédelmi osztályú berendezéshez szabad csatlakoztatni: ...
Leketøyet skal kun kobles til utstyr i klasse II som er merket på utstyret med ...

Zabawka może być podłączona tylko do sprzętu klasy II zgodnie z oznaczeniem na urządzeniu. ...
Igračka se sme povezati samo sa opremom klase II koja je označena na opremi sa ...

Hračka sa smie pripájať iba k zariadeniu triedy II označenému na zariadení značkou ...
Leksaken ska endast anslutas till utrustning av klass II som är märkt med ...

używany z kompatybilnym transformatorem zasilanym z sieci.  Musi to być transformator zabezpieczający 
przed zwarciem zgodny z normą IEC 61558-2-16 lub transformator do zabawek zgodny z normą IEC 
61558-2-7. Maks. znamionowe napięcie wyjściowe: 5 V DC. Diody LED nie są wymienne. Akumulatory nie 
nadają się do wymiany. Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci znajdujący się na tym produkcie 
przypomina, że zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, a także baterii i akumulatorów nie należy 
wyrzucać wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.Jeśli produkt nie może zostać ponownie użyty lub poddany 
recyklingowi, należy go zutylizować w zakładzie recyklingowym. Należy zachować opakowanie oraz 
instrukcje (jeśli są dołączone) ze względu na zawarte w nich ważne informacje. Ta zabawka nie nadaje się 
dla dzieci poniżej 3 lat. Niewłaściwe użycie transformatora może spowodować porażenie prądem 
elektrycznym. Ta zabawka może być używana z dostarczonym kablem USB.  Może być również używana z 
kompatybilnym „zasilaczem do zabawek”. Należy używać transformatora o napięciu znamionowym 5 V DC. 
Transformator nie jest zabawką. Jedynie osoba dorosła może ładować urządzenie. Zawsze odłączaj 
urządzenie przed czyszczeniem. Używać suchej lub wilgotnej szmatki. W celu czyszczenia nie zanurzać 
urządzenia w wodzie ani używać środków chemicznych. Używany z produktem transformator, zasilacz lub 
ładowarkę należy regularnie sprawdzać pod kątem uszkodzenia przewodu zasilającego, wtyczki, obudowy lub 
innych części. W przypadku stwierdzenia uszkodzenia nie wolno go używać do czasu całkowitego naprawienia. 
ƍOprez! Ovaj proizvod ne sme da se priključi direktno u strujnu utičnicu. Ovaj artikal se može koristiti sa 
kompatibilnim strujnim transformatorom.  To mora biti sigurnosni izolacioni transformator otporan na kratki 
spoj prema IEC 61558-2-16 ili transformator za igračke prema IEC 61558-2-7. Maksimalni nominalni izlaz: 5 V 
DC. LED diode se ne mogu zameniti. Baterije se ne mogu zameniti. Simbol precrtane kante za otpatke na 
ovom proizvodu je da vas podsetimo da otpadni električni i elektronski proizvodi, baterije i akumulatori ne 
treba da se odlažu zajedno sa kućnim otpadom. Ako ne možete ponovo da koristite ili reciklirate proizvod, 
potrebno je odložiti ga u centru za reciklažu kućnog otpada/postrojenje za reciklažu u lokalnoj zajednici. 
Pakovanje (i uputstva, ako su uključena) moraju se čuvati jer sadrže važne informacije. Igračka nije 
namenjena deci mlađoj od 3 godine.  Zloupotreba transformatora može izazvati strujni udar. Ova igračka se 
može koristiti sa isporučenim USB kablom.  Može se koristiti i sa kompatibilnim „transformatorom za 
igračke“.  Treba koristiti transformator sa nazivnom izlaznom snagom od 5 V DC. Transformator nije igračka. 
Punjenje treba da obavlja odrasla osoba. Uvek isključite proizvod pre čišćenja. Koristite suvu ili vlažnu krpu. 
Nikada ne potapajte u vodu i ne koristite hemikalije za čišćenje. Treba redovno proveravati da li na 
transformatoru, napajanju ili punjaču baterija koji se koriste sa proizvodom ima oštećenja kabla za napajanje, 
utikača, kućišta ili drugih delova, a u slučaju oštećenja ne smeju se koristiti dok se oštećenje ne popravi.Ǝ 
Pozor! Tento produkt nesmie byť priamo pripojený k sieťovému napájaniu. Tento predmet je možné použiť s 
kompatibilným sieťovým transformátorom. Musí to byť bezpečnostný transformátor izolovaný proti skratu 
podľa normy IEC 61558-2-16 alebo transformátor hračiek podľa normy IEC 61558-2-7. Maximálny menovitý 
výkon: 5 V DC. LED diódy nie sú vymeniteľné. Batérie nie sú vymeniteľné. Symbol preškrtnutej odpadovej 
nádoby na kolieskach vyobrazený na tomto produkte pripomína, že použité elektrické a elektronické 
produkty, batérie a akumulátory by nemali byť likvidované spolu s domovým odpadom. Ak svoj produkt 
nemôžete znovu použiť alebo recyklovať, mali by ste ho zlikvidovať v miestnom komunálnom/recyklačnom 
zariadení. Obal (a pokyny v prípade, že sú jeho súčasťou) je potrebné uschovať, pretože obsahuje dôležité 

informácie. Hračka nie je určená pre deti mladšie ako 3 roky. Zneužitie transformátora môže spôsobiť úraz 
elektrickým prúdom. Túto hračku je možné použiť s dodaným káblom USB. Dá sa použiť aj s kompatibilným 
„transformátorom na hračky“. Mal by sa použiť transformátor s menovitým jednosmerným výstupom 5 V. 
Transformátor nie je hračka. Nabíjanie má vykonávať dospelá osoba. Pred čistením produkt vždy odpojte. 
Použite suchú alebo vlhkú handričku. Pri čistení nikdy neponárajte do vody ani nepoužívajte chemikálie. 
Transformátor, napájací zdroj alebo nabíjačka batérií používané s výrobkom sa musia pravidelne kontrolovať, 
aby sa zistilo prípadné poškodenie napájacieho kábla, zástrčky, krytu alebo iných častí. V prípade 
poškodenia ich nesmiete používať, kým nebudú poškodenia opravené. ƏVarning! Dennna produkt ska 
inte anslutas direkt till elnätet. Denna artikel kan användas med en kompatibel nätdriven transformator.  Det 
måste vara en kortslutningssäker, isoleringstransformator enligt IEC 61558-2-16 eller en leksakstransformator 
enligt IEC 61558-2-7. Maximal märkeffekt: 5V DC. LED-lamporna kan inte bytas ut. Batterierna kan inte bytas 
ut. Den överstrukna soptunnesymbolen på den här produkten finns för att påminna dig om att elektriskt 
avfall och elektroniska produkter, batterier och ackumulatorer inte ska kasseras som hushållsavfall. Om du 
inte kan återanvända eller återvinna din artikel ska den kasseras på en kommunal/lokal återvinningsstation. 
Förpackningen (och instruktioner om sådana finns) måste sparas eftersom de innehåller viktig information. 
Leksaken är inte avsedd för barn under 3 år.  Missbruk av transformatorn kan orsaka elektriska stötar. Denna 
leksak kan användas med den medföljande USB-kabeln.  Den kan också användas med en kompatibel 
"transformator för leksaker".  En transformator med nominell effekt på 5V DC ska användas. Transformatorn 
är inte en leksak. Laddning ska utföras av vuxen. Koppla alltid bort produkten före rengöring. Använd en torr 
eller fuktig trasa. Sänk aldrig ned i vatten och använd aldrig kemikalier för rengöring. Transformatorn, 
nätaggregatet och batteriladdaren som används med produkten skall regelbundet undersökas med avseende 
på skador på nätkabeln, kontakten, höljet eller andra delar, och i händelse av skador får den inte användas 
förrän skadorna har reparerats.
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